NOTICE FOR ADOPTION OF ALL BOROUGH BUDGET FOR **CALENDAR YEAR 2024** AND NOTICE FOR AVAILABILITY OF **INSPECTION OF BUDGET** NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN BY THE BOROUGH OF WALL THAT THE WALL BOROUGH BUDGET, APPROPRIATING SPECIFIC SUMS ESTIMATED TO BE REQUIRED FOR THE SPECIFIC PURPOSES OF THE MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT HEREINAFTER SET FORTH DURING THE CALENDAR YEAR 2024. IS AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION AT THE OFFICE OF THE BOROUGH SECRETARY BEGINNING ON DECEMBER 7TH, 2024 THROUGH DECEMBER 20TH, 2024, DURING BUSINESS HOURS, FROM 9:00 A.M. TO 4:00 P.M. AT THE WALL BOROUGH MUNICIPAL BUILDING, 413 WALL AVENUE, WALL, PA 15148. THE WALL BOROUGH BUDGET FOR 2024 SHALL BE VOTED ON AT THE REGULAR MEETING OF WALL BOROUGH COUNCIL ON WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 20, 2024 AT 7:00 P.M. AT THE WALL BOROUGH BUILDING, 413 WALL AVENUE, WALL PA 15148.